
Salhouse Weekly Update Wk commencing 15th January 2023 
 

Dear Families 
 
Our children have all had a settled start to the term.  I have been impressed by their behaviour 
in the collective worship sessions I have led.  They have also been working hard in their 
classes.  This is a fantastic school and I am looking forward to getting to know everyone more. 
 
Hayley Sonnex 

Tomorrow 
 
Friday 12th January – Bitterns cake sale 
 

Next week 
Tuesday 16th January – Year 6 residential 2nd 

instalment due 
 

Wednesday 17th January – FOSS preloved uniform 
sale before & after school on the grass by the cabin 

 
Thursday 18th January – Space Explorer Lunch 

 

Looking  Ahead 
 

Monday 22nd January – Year 1 parents library 
session 2.30pm 

 
Tuesday 23rd January – Year 1 parent library 

session 2.30pm 
 

Thursday 25th January – Year 1 parents library 
session 2.30pm 

 
Friday 26th January – Reception parents phonics 

session 9.15-9.45am 
 

Monday 29th January – Thursday 1st February – 
Year 6 Bike ability course 

 
Friday 16th February – Year 6 residential final 

payment due 
 

Friday 16th February – FOSS non uniform day 
 

Friday 16th February – Last day of half term 
 

Monday 26th February – Start of Spring term 2 
 

Wednesday 6th March – World Book Day (details 
to follow) 

 

Space Explorers Lunch – Thursday 18th January 
 

Please order through Pupil Asset using the normal 
Hot or Vegetarian options 

School packed lunches will be available but no 
jacket potatoes

 

Have you seen the white handed gibbons? 
 

As a leaving gift, Mrs Church adopted some white handed gibbons that live at Thrigby Hall.  If 
you are visiting Thrigby Hall please say hello to the gibbons and take a photograph.  It would 

be lovely to see your photographs.  I wonder how many Federation visitors they will see? 
 

 

Core Value 

Our core value this term is TRUST 

Warm outdoor clothing 

Now the weather is colder it is important 

that your child comes to school with a 

suitable coat, hat, scarf and gloves 
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Attendance 

 
Stuck for something to do? 

 

‘They will soar on wings like eagles 
They will run and not grow weary 
They will walk and not be faint.’ 

Isaiah 40:31 
 

 

  


